Due Date:
Calvert County

Public Schools
2017 - 2018 COURSE REGISTRATION

GRADE 11 — CLASS OF 2019

NAME: PHONE:

ADDRESS: CITY: ZIP:

List the seven credits requested for the 2017 - 2018 school year. Read the note below before completing the
registration form.

COURSE

DEPARTMENT COURSE NAME Prereq.  1or .5 TEACHER

I N S <1 ¥ CREDIT SIGNATURE
English 11 1
Social Studies 1
Science 1
Mathematics 1

First Choice Elective

Use this line if choosing Y2 credit
courses only

Second Choice Elective

Use this line if choosing Y2 credit
courses only

Third Choice Elective

Use this line if choosing Y2 credit
courses only

TOTAL CREDITS MUST =7
List three courses to be used as alternates in case an elective above is not available or there is a scheduling
conflict.
COURSE Prereq 1or.5 TEACHER
# COURSE NAME Met?  Credit  SIGNATURE

Alternate for Elective 1

Alternate for Elective 2

Alternate for Elective 3

Please indicate an intended Program Choice:
O College Prep/World Language

O Career & Technology Education Completer (Pathway: )
O Dual Completer (World Language and a CTE Pathway: )
Student Email: Student Cell Phone:
Student Signature: Parent Signature:

Print Parent Name: Daytime Phone:

Parent E-mail: Initials of School Counselor:

Note: The student and parent should use the Educational Planning Guide to review course selections for the upcoming school year.
Please note course descriptions and prerequisites. 8" and 9™ grade students were given a copy of the guide and it is also available
on our website www.calvertnet.k12.md.us and on Career Cruising (www.careercruising.com/login/CAL ) Username is CAL- student’s
ID number (lunch #) and password is student’s birthdate (mm/dd/yyyy).




(0151/1151)
(*0161/1160)
(0171/1171)
10108

10408

10508
10558

1304 (1374/0131)
1307
*1309/13090
*1500
*1510
*1520
*1530
*1540
*1550
*1560
*15708/1570So0
*1590

1610

*1620
*1630

1710

*1720
*1730
*1740
*1750
*1759

1810

*1820
*1830
*1840
*1850
*1859

1910

1950

*1960
*2209

2304 (2374/0231)
*2307
*2309
*2509
*2510
*2519
*2520
25308

2540
*2549/25490
2550

25608
25658
2580S
*25908

*2600
*2610
*2620
27108

3125/3725
*3131

*3135

*3137

*3204 (3274/0321)
*3207

*3301

*3303

*3305

*3307
*3409/34090
3419
*34205/3420S0
*3429/34290
*3430

*5010 (0322)
3505 / 35050

READING - INTRODUCTION
READING - INTERMEDIATE
READING COMPREHENSION
COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAM
PREP

HON WRITING FOR ADV
COURSES

STRATEGIES FOR SELF DET.
STRATEGIES FOR DAILY LIVING
ENGLISH 11

HON ENGLISH 11

AP LANG & COMP =
JOURNALISM |

JOURN Il BCAST

JOURN I NEWS

JOURN Il YRBK

JOURN Il ADV BCAST
JOURN Il ADV NEWS
JOURN Il ADV YRBK
CREAT WRITING =
INTRO TO FILM

GERMAN |

GERMAN |1

GERMAN Il

FRENCH |

FRENCH II

FRENCH llI

FRENCH IV

ADV FRENCH

AP FRENCH

SPANISH |

SPANISH Il

SPANISH IlI

SPANISH IV

ADV SPANISH

AP SPANISH

LATIN

AMER. SIGN LANG |

AMER. SIGN LANG Il

AP US HISTORY

AMER GOVT

HON AMER GOVT

AP AMER GOVT

AP WORLD HISTORY

INT HIST RESRCH

AP EURO HISTORY

ICONS GLOBAL

AFR-AMR STUDIES
PSYCHOLOGY

AP PSYCHOLOGY =
SOCIOLOGY
ANTHROPOLOGY
ARCHAEOLOGY

WOMEN’S HISTORY

HON INTRO PHILOSOPHICAL
THOUGHT

AM CRIM JUSTICE

JUV JUSTICE

CRIMINAL LAW

SERVICE LEARNING
INDEPENDENT STUDY
ALGEBRA|

INTERMEDIATE ALGEBRA
ALGEBRA 2

HON ALGEBRA 2
GEOMETRY

HON GEOMETRY

ACCEL. ALG Il / PRECALC
ALGEBRA 3

PRECALC & TRIG

HON PRECALC & TRIG

AP CALCULUS 1 =2
AP CALCULUS 2

INTRO STATS =2
AP STATS

MATH ANALYSIS
BUSINESS MATH
FOUND. OF COMPUTER

Calvert County Course of Studies
11t Grade — 2017-2018

An * indicates that the course has a prerequisite. Check the Educational Planning Guide to see if you have met the requirement(s)

to take the course. An “S” at the end of a course number designates a one semester course. An “0” at the end of a course number

designates an online course.

*3506
*3510

*3519

*3521

4104 (0411)
4107

4204 (4274/0421)
*4207

*4209

4210

*4304

*4307

*4309

*4310

*4404

*4407

*4408

*4419

*4429

*4439

*4449

*4507 145070
*4509

*4510

4604 (4674/0461)
5000

*5010 (0322)
5020

*5030/5035

5045

5050
*5060/5065
*5070/5075

*5080
5081

*5100

5120

*5125
*5160/5165
*5179

5230S / 523080

52408
5500
*5510
*5520

6000

*6010
*6020
6100

*6110
*6120
*6130
*6135
*6140
*6150
6180

*6190
*6200
*6209
*6219
*6229
*6300
*6309
*6310
6320

*6340
*6350

SCIENCE g
AP COMPUTER SCIENCE PRINC
PROGRAMMING IN JAVA
AP COMP SCI 1

COMP SCI 2

EARTH SCIENCE

HON EARTH SCIENCE
BIOLOGY

HON BIOLOGY

AP BIOLOGY

BIO LAB FOR AP
CHEMISTY

HON CHEMISTRY

AP CHEMISTRY
CHEM LAB FOR AP
PHYSICS

HON PHYSICS

PRE AP PHYS CHEM

AP PHYS C MECH

AP PHYS C EM

AP PHYSICS 1

AP PHYSICS 2

HON ENVIRON SCIENCE =2
AP ENVIRON SCIENCE

ENV LAB FOR AP
MATTER AND ENERGY
PRINCIPLES OF BUSINESS
BUSINESS MATH
COMPUTER APPLICATIONS
OFFICE SYSTEMS MNGT
(WORD/PPT)

LEADERSHIP & COMM IN
BUSINESS
PRINC OF ACCOUNTING
ADVANCED ACCOUNT
PRINC OF FIN/FINANCIAL
PLANNING

ECONOMICS
ACADEMY OF FINANCE
INTERNSHIP

OFFICE SYSTEMS MNGT
(EXCEL/ACCESS)
MARKETING ED |
ADVANCED MARKETING
ADV BUSINESS MNGT

AP MICROECONOMICS
FINANCIAL LITERACY: MONEY
MANAGEMENT g
COMPUTER KEYBOARDING FOR
COLLEGE & CAREER
HUMAN GROWTH AND DEV
THROUGH ADOL (TAM)
TEACHING AS A PROFESSION
(TAM)
FOUNDATIONS OF CURR &
INSTRUCTION (TAM)
DANCE |

DANCE II

ADV DANCE

ART/DESIGN
DRAWING & PAINTING
ADV DRAW & PAINTING
SCULPTURE |
SCULPTURE II

CERAMICS |

CERAMICS I
PHOTOGRAPHY

ADV PHOTOGRAPHY
STUDIO ART

AP STUDIO DRAWING

AP STUDIO 2D

AP STUDIO 3D

MUSIC THEORY

AP MUSIC THEORY
CHORALE

CHORUS

CHAMBER CHORUS

MUSIC THEATRE

*6360
*6400
*6410
*6420
*6430
*6440
*6445
*6450
*6470
*6475
*6480S
6500
*6510
*6520
*6530
*6550
6600
6610
6620
70058
7010S/7010So
70208
*7025S8
70408
*70458
70508
*7060S
70758
*7076S
7080S
*7090S
*7100
7210
*7220
*7230
8000 / 80000
*8010
*8020
8005
*8006
*8007
*8008
8025
*8026
*8027
8035
*8036
*8037
*8038
8060

8111
8121
8140
8160
8270
8360
8410
*8440

*8510
8610
8650

8710
8840

8870
8910
*8940
8996

CONCERT CHORUS
CONCERT BAND

SYMPHONIC BAND

WIND ENSEMBLE

JAZZ ENSEMBLE

STRING ORCHESTRA

ADV ORCHESTRA

BRASS ENSEMBLE
PERCUSSION ENSEMBLE
SYMP ORCHESTRA

GUITAR

THEATRE |

THEATRE Il

ADV ACTING |

ADV ACTING Il

STAGECRAFT

FOOD SCI TECH

NUTRITION TECH

CULT & CUISINE
FUNDAMENTALS OF MOVEMENT
HEALTH
TEAM SPORTS

TEAM SPORTS Il

REC SPORTS

REC SPORTS Il

WT/PHYS COND |

WT/PHYS COND II
STRETCHING/TONING
STRETCHING/TONING I
AEROBICS

AEROBICS Il

BASIC ATHL TRAINING
NAVAL SCI |

NAVAL SCI Il

NAVAL SCI Il

FOUND OF TECHNOLOGY
CORE TECH DES

TECH DES/DEV

INTO TO ENGINEERING
PRINC. OF ENGINEERING
DIGITAL ELECTRONICS
AEROSPACE ENGINEERING
PRINCIPLES OF BIO MED
HUMAN BODY SYSTEMS
MEDICAL INTERVENTIONS
INTRO TO AGRI (CHS ONLY)
PRINCIP OF AGRI (CHS ONLY)
ANIM & PLANT BIO (CHS ONLY)
AGR BUS RES & DE (CHS ONLY)
ACAD OF HEALTH PROF |

(2 Credits)

PLUMBING | (2 Credits)

HVAC | (2 Credits)

CAD | (2 Credits)

CONST. DESIGN AND MGMT |
CARPENTRY | (2 Credits)
COSMETOLOGY I (3 Credits)
ELECTRICITY | (2 Credits)

PC TROUBLESHOOTING & INTRO
TO NETWORK ENGINEERING
(2 Credits)

FOOD PRODUCTION | (2 Credits)
GRAPHIC ART | (2 Credits)
CAREER RESEARCH AND DEV
(1 Credit)

MASONRY | (2 Credits)

MANUF ENGINEER TECH |

(2 Credits)

HOME IMPROVE | (2 Credits)
WELDING 1 (2 Credits)

SERV TECH | (2 Credits)

FIRE & RESCUE A (3 Credits)

[u]

11" grade students who take a level | course at the Career Technology Academy, except Cosmetology, will receive their English instruction at either
Calvert Technology Academy or Calvert High School.

& Course is offered face to face or in online environment.
Course numbers in parenthesis should only be used by school personnel.



